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Meet Your Officials
City of Manitowoc, WI

The City of Manitowoc operates under the council-mayor form of 
government.  Policy-making and legislative authority are vested in a 
governing council consisting of a mayor who is elected at large to a

four-year term, and council of 10 members elected to two-year 
staggered terms on the basis of district representations.  The 

council is elected on a non-partisan basis.  The governing council 
is responsible, among other things, for passing ordinances, adopting
 the budget, appointing department head officials, and approval of 

mayoral member appointments to council committees, various 
boards and commissions.  The mayor is responsible for carrying out 

the policies and ordinances of the governing council, for 
overseeing the day-to-day operations of the government, economic 
development, monitoring and lobbying state and federal legislation, 

and compilation of an executive budget recommendation.
Council meets the first and third Monday of every month at 7:00pm 
in the City Hall Council Chambers.  Meetings are also broadcast live

 on Comcast Channel 4.  Public input is permitted at the second 
meeting of each month.
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District 2
Alderperson Scott McMeans
How to Contact:
602 Wild Oak Dr.
(920) 482-0931
smcmeans@manitowoc.org

District 8
Alderperson Dave Soeldner
How to Contact:
1403 Arden Lane
(920) 629-6444
dsoeldner@manitowoc.org

District 10
Alderperson Jason Sladky
How to Contact:
1417 Lee Circle 
(920) 684-0709
jsladky@manitowoc.org

District 6
Alderperson Eric J. Sitkiewitz
How to Contact:
4559 E. Whitetail Ct. 
(920) 686-1324
esitkiewitz@manitowoc.org

District 9
Alderperson Al Schema
How to Contact:
1419 S. 31st Street
(920) 683-9025
aschema@manitowoc.org

City of Manitowoc
Mayor Justin Nickels
How to Contact:
City Hall
900 Quay St.
686-6980
jnickels@manitowoc.org

District 7
Alderperson Jill Hennessey
Council President
How to Contact:
1743 Grand Ave.
(920) 682-0465
jhennessey@manitowoc.org

District 3
Alderperson Christopher Able
How to Contact:
715 N. 5th St.
(920) 652-0036
cable@manitowoc.org

District 4
Alderperson Jim Brey
How to Contact:
809 S. 25th St.
682-9713
jbrey@manitowoc.org

Polling Places
District Location

UW Manitowoc
705 Viebahn Street
Lakeshore United Methodist Church
(East Entrance)
411 Reed Avenue
Public Safety Building
911 Franklin Street
Manitowoc City Hall
900 Quay Street
Bethany Evangelical Lutheran Church
3209 Meadow Lane
Manitowoc County Heritage Center
1701 Michigan Avenue
Jefferson School
1415 Division Street
Redeemer Lutheran Church
1712 Menasha Avenue
Manitowoc Senior Center
3330 Custer Street
First Reformed United Church of Christ
3613 Waldo Boulevard
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District 1
Alderperson Mike Howe
How to Contact:
828 Viebahn St.
(920) 242-3111
mhowe@manitowoc.org

District 5
Alderperson Keith Shaw
How to Contact:
4220 Ray Street
(920) 682-5101
kshaw@manitowoc.org


